PLAINTIFF’'S
% EXHIBIT

4425

Comes v. Microsoft -

F-1agd

Amendment No. 3 GN ED

to the License Agreement

Between RIGINAL

ZEOQS INTERNATIONAL, LTD. and MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Dated April 1, 1990, Contract No. 4934-0130

This Amendment to the License Agreement between MICROSOFT CORPORATION ("MS*) and
ZEQS INTERNATIONAL, LTD. ("COMPANY") dated April 1, 1990 (*Agreement®), is made xod
antered into this 1st dsy of January, 1992.

‘The parties bereby agree to modify the Agreement as follows:

1.  Replace Exhibit B with now Exhibit B.

2.  Replace Exhibit C1 with the attached Exhibit C1.

3. Replace Exhibit C2 with the attached Exhibit C2.

4. Replace Exhibit C3 with the attached Exhibit C3.

5. The attached Exhibit C4 shall be incorp d herein by refe
6. Replace Exhibit M with the attached Exhibit M.
7. ‘The attached Exhibit M1 shall be incorporated herein by reference.

8. ' COMPANY sball not be required to pay the per system royalties under Exhibits C1, C2 and
C3 for Customer Systems purcbased by the Federal Government ss (o which the Federal Government
requests that either no operating system be provided or that & non-MS operating system be provided (such
Customer Systems shall be referred to herein as "Exempted Systems®), provided, bowever, that in any
quarter the number of Exempted Systems shall not exceed five percent (5%) of the total number of
Customer Systems. COMPANY will scpamately ideatify the quantity of Exempted Systems on each
quarterly royalty report due to Microsoft.

9. Provided this Amendmeat bas been properly executed by COMPANY and by ap officer of
MS, the term of the Ag ¢ shall be ded from the Effective Date uatil January 31, 1995.

10. In the event of inconsistencies between the Agreemeat and this Amendment, the tecms and
conditions of the Amendment sball be controlling.

3 PLAINTIFF'S
t EXHIBIT...

13
ATNo. 2: 9scv6453

ENTERED

MSC 5007917
ARZIBR ool Highly Confidentil

_pCA 1193964 }
CONFIDENTIAL




This Amendment shall be pull and void ualess signed by COMPANY and retumned to MS within thicty
(30) days of receipt by COMPANY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to the Licensc Agrecmeat as
of the date st forth sbove. All signed copics of this Amendment to the License Agreemeat shall be
deemed originals. This Amendment does not constitute an offer by MS. This Ameadment shall be
effective upoa execution on behalf of COMPANY and MS by their duly suthorized represeatatives.

MICROSOFT CORPO (o) ZEOS INTERNATIONAL, ETD.
z -
L[\
o

By By
Lichard FADE &.E- HmpTet
Name (Prinf) Nams (Print)
D O 5w ke Presidhn
Title Title
w8/ e ossiaar | (112
Date T ) Dae [/ 7/
03/02/92 1E920380.001
MSC 5007918

Page 2 Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 1193965
CONFIDENTIAL




Section 4(b) of this Agreement. All other minimum commitment payments are not refundable. -

Date

Dus on Signing
September 28, 1990
December 28, 1950
March 28, 1991
June 28, 1991

Total First Period Minimum Commitment

Page3

| K

$185,000.00
$463,000.00
$648,000.00
$648,000.00

592,000.00

Cumulative Amount
of Pa_ymts for
$185,000.00 PAID
$648,000.00 PAID
$1,296,000.00 PAID
$1,944,000.00 PAID
$2.592.000.00 PAID

$2.592,000.00 PAID

MSC 5007919
Highly Conﬁdenaal

MS-PCA 1193966 }
CONFIDENTIAL




(Continued)
MINIMUM COMMITMENT
Second Period of This Agreement

COMPANY agrees to pay s minimum of Two Million Seven Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Dol

(US$2,761,000.00) for Product(s) Licensed under this Agreoment within the second period ofd:h
Agreement as describod below. Tho Minimum Commitment Scheduls listed below sots forth the
minimum cumulative amounts of peyments which COMPANY shall maks o MS during the second
period of this Agreement. Payments made during the first period of this Agreement shall not be credited
towards the minimum commitment requirement in the second period. To the exteat that actual earned
royaltics exoeed the cumulative minimum commitment payments, COMPANY shall pay MS for actual
earned royalties. To the extent that cumulative minimum commitment psyments exceed actual earned

{SECOND PERIOD)
Cunmlative Amount

Payment Amount of Paymeats for
Datg —_—bs —Period (USS)
September 28, 1991 $648,000.00 $648,000.00 PAID
December 28, 1991 $648,000.00 $1,296,000.00 PAID
March 31, 1992 $732,500.00 $2,028,500.00
June 30, 1992 $732.500.00 $2,761.000.00
Total Second Period Minimum Commitment 61.000.00 761,000.00

Page d

MSC 5007920
Highty Conﬁder%,;

MS-PCA 1193967)
CONFIDENTIAL




EXHIBIT B
(Continued)
MINIMUM COMMITMENT
Third Period of This Agreement

COMPANY agrees to pay & minimum of Two Millioa Nins Huadred Thirty Thousand Dollars
(US$2,930,000.00) for Product(s) licensed under this Agreement within the third pedod of this
Agroement as described below. The Minimum Commitment Schedule listed below scts forth the
minimum cumulative amounts of payments which COMPANY shall mmake to MS during the third period
of this Agreement. Payments made during the first and second peciods of this Agreement shall pot be
credited towards the minimum commitment requirement in the third pediod. To the extent that actusl
earned foyalties exceed the cumulative minimum commitment paymests, COMPANY shall pay MS for
actusl ezmed royslties. hmmmmmmmww
earned royalties, such excees shall be known as prepaid roysltics and shall bo recoupebls sgainst future
umdmyduumlydndngdnhﬁdndhmmdedTumof&hWndmlySorthehoduot(l)
licensed herein, Minimum commitnent payments are not refundsble.

MINIMUM COMMITMENT SCHEDULE
(THIRD FERIOD}

Cumulative Amount
Payment Amount of Paymeats for

D ' —(Ush Bl Gl
September 30, 1992 $732,500.00 $732,500.00
December 31, 1992 $732,500.00 $1,465,000,00
March 31, 1993 $732,500.00 si,m.soo.oo
June 31, 1993 $132,500.00 $2,930,000.00
Total Third Period Minimum Commitment $2.930,000.00 $2.930,000.00

MSC 5007921
Page$ Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 1193968
CONFIDENTIAL

)



(Continued)
MINIMUM COMMITMENT
Fourth Period of This Agreement

COMPANY agrees to pay a minimum of Two Million Nine Hundred Thirty Thousand Dollars
(US$2,930,000.00) for Product(s) licensed under this Agreement within the fourth period of this
Agreement as desctibed below, The Minimom Commitment Schedule listed below sets forth the
minimum cumulative amounts of paymeats which COMPANY shall make to MS during the fousth period
of this Agreement. Payments made during the first, second and third periods of this Agreement shall not
be credited towards the minimum commitment requirement in the fourth period. To the extent that actual
earned royaltics excoed the cumulative minimom commitment payments, COMPANY shall pay MS for
eamed royslties, such excess shall be known a9 prepaid soyalties and shall be recoupable against future
umdmyduumlydunn;&emudmdAmddT«mofﬁhMmdodyfmmwo
licensed berein. Minimum commitment payments are not refundable.

MINIMUM COMMITMENT SCHEDULE

(FOURTH PERIOD)
Cumulative Amount

Payment Amount of Payments for
Date _—s . __ Period (US)
September 30, 1993 $732,500.00 $732,500.00
December 31, 1993 $732,500.00 $1,465,000.00
March 31, 1994 $732,500.00 $2,197,000.00
June 30, 1994 $732,500.00 $2.930,000,00
Total Fourth Period Minimum Commitient $2,930,000.00 0,000.00

| MSC 5007922
e Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 119396
CONFIDENTIALQ ]




(Continued)
MINDMUM COMMITMENT
Fifth Period of This Agreement

COMPANY agrees to pay & minimum of One Million Four Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars
(US$1,465,000.00) for Product(s) licensed under this Agreement within the fifh petiod of this
Agreement as described below. Tho Minimmm Commitment Schedule listed below sets forth the
mipimom cunmulstive amounts of payments which COMPANY shall make to MS during the fifth period
of this Agreement, Pxymeats mads during the first, second, third and fourth periods of this Agreement
shall not be credited towards the minimum commitment requirement in the fifth period. To the extent
that actual esmed roysities exceed the cumuiative minimum commitment paymeats, COMPANY shall
pay MS for actual camed royaltiss. To the extent that comulative minimum commitoent payments
exceed actual earned royalties, such excess shall be known as prepaid royalties and shall be recoupeble
wmmma«wmmmmwmnofmwmwfm
the Product(s) licensed herein. Minimum commitment paymeats aro not refundabis.

(FIFTH PERIOD)
Cumuistive Amount
Payment Amount of Payments for
Dato —US$) = __Pedod(USH)
September 30, 1994 . $732,500.00 $732,500.00
December 31, 1994 $7132.500,00 $1.465.000.00
Total Fifth Period Minimum Commitment $1,465,000.00 $1,465,000.00

Exhibit to the License Agreement dated April 1, 1990, between MICROSOFT CORPORATION and
ZEOS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

MSC 5007923
Page 7 Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 1193970
CONFIDENTIAL

)



EXHIBIT C1 (SYSTEM COMMITMENT)

PRODUCT: MS-DOS sud Shell 1.0
VERSION NO: 4.01
FOREIGN LANGUAGE: _______ (Do not fill in if Domestic USA Version)

MS-DOS Adaptation Kit (German) 787-401-D05
MS-DOS Adaptation Kit (Freach) 787-401-F05
MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (Spanish) 787-401-B01
MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (Italixn) 787-401-J01
MS-DOS Adaptation Kit (Portuguces) 787-401-F01
MS-DOS Adaptation Kit (Dutch) 787-401-NLO1
MS-DOS Adaptation Kit (Swedish) 787-401-S01
MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (Chinese) 742-322-CNO1

FRODUCT DELIVERABLES:

(2) Product in Object Code form.

(b) Standard Documentation in serics number 410630001-400-R00-1088 that MS delivers with
the Product.
FRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

The Product will have features as specified in the above-referenced Product documentation.

(s) For each Customer System identified below, COMPANY agrees to psy MS a royalty, at the
applicable rste set forth below, multiplied by the greater of (i) the number of full or partial Customer
System(s) shipped or placed in use by or for COMPANY during the term of this Agreement, or (ii) the
number of full or partial copies of Product, including Update Relesses and Version Releases, licensed or
otherwise disposed of by COMPANY during the term of this Agreement for use with such Customer
System, but excluding copics of the Product for which COMPANY pays royalties at the Upgreds royalty
rate (sce below).

CQustorner System Royalty Rate SUS)
Exhibit M1 , $21.00

Upon COMPANY's first shipment for revenue of MS-DOS Version 5.0, Section (a)() above shall be
deleted.

(b) If the Product licensed for use with COMPANY's Customer Systems is & translated version of
the Product, then, in addition to the royalty payable in Section (2) above, COMPANY agrees to pay MS
an additional royalty of Four Dollars and Thirty Five Ceats (US$4.35) multiplied by the aumber of full
or partial copies of such translated version of the Product licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for
COMPANY during the term of this Agreement.

" MSC 5007924
Page 8 Highly Confidential

. HS-PCA 1193971 }
. . CONFIDENTIAL




EXHIBIT C1 (SYSTEM COMMITMENT)
(Coatinued)

() COMPANY's report shall specify the number of Customer System(s) shipped or placed in use
by or for COMPANY during that calendar quarter and the number of copies of Product, including
Updato Releascs, Version Releases snd Upgrades, licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for
System identified in Exhibit M and shall report for each Customer System separately by processor. In
the event that po Customer System(s) are shipped or placed in use bty or for COMPANY during a
calendar quarter and no copies of Product are licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for COMPANY
during such calendsr quaster, COMPANY shall indicate this on the royalty report.

ROYALTIES FOR NEW VERSION RELEASES:
MS may elect to increase the per system royulty spplicable to new Version Relesses, which royalty shall
apply to succeeding releasss until chenged hereunder or by agroement of the partics. Themximnnpet
system royalty for s now Version Releaso shall be determined as follows:

Maximum royalty = R + (R*N*1.5%),

where R is the initial per system royalty described above and N is the number of months (rounded to the

pearest whole pumber) that have elapsed from the Effective Date until MS delivers the new Version
Release. .

ROYALTIES FOR UPGRADES:
COMPANY shall psy MS a royalty of fifty percent (S0%) of the highest royalty stated in this Exhibit C
(i.e., the initial royalty stated above plus increases, if any, for new Version Releascs) for cach full or
partial copy of the Product, including Update Releascs snd Version Releases, licensed or otherwiso
disposed of by COMPANY as an Upgrade during the term of this Agreement. Upgrade Product shall
conform to the definition contained in Section 1 of the Agreement.
CORYRIGHT NOTICE:
COPYRIGHT ©® MICROSOFT CORPORATION, 1990. All rights rescrved.
FRODUCT NAME AND ASSOCIATED TRADEMARK:

Microsoff® MS-DOS

Microsoft® Shell
Exhibit to the License Agreement dated April 1, 1990, between MICROSOFT CORPORATION snd
ZEOS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

(added by Amendment No. 3 dated February 1, 1992)

MSC 50079?-5
Page 9 Highty Conft

MS-PCA 1193977
CONFIDENTIAL

)



EXHIBIT C2 (SYSTEM COMMITMENT)

PRODUCT: MS-DOS and Shell

(includes QBasic Interpreter)

YERSION NO: 5.0 ’

FOREIGN LANGUAGE:

MS-DPOS Shell -

*MSDOS Adsptation Kit (German) D781-SD D707-SD
*MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (French) D781-SF D607-SF
*MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (Spanish) D781-SE D707-SB
#MS-DOS Adaptation Kit (Ttalian) D781-51 D707-51
“MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (Portuguess) D781-5P D707-5P
*MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (Dutch) D781-5NL D707-SNL
*MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (Swodish) D181-58 DI07-58
*MS-DOS Adsptation Kit (Chinese) D781-5CN D707-5CN

*COMPANY acknowledges that these Products will be licensed to COMPANY only if and when made
svailable by MS.

PRODUCT PELIVERABLES:
(® Product in Object Code form,

(b) Standard Documentation in series number D781-5Z and D707-52 that MS delivers with the
Product.

FRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

The Product will have features as specified in the above-referenced Product documentation.

() For each Customer System ideatified below, COMPANY agrees to psy MS a royalty, at the
spplicable rato eet forth below, multiplied by the greater of (i) the number of full or partial Customer
System(s) shipped or placed in use by or for COMPANY during the term of this Agreemeat excluding
those Customer Systems shipped with copy of MS-DOS 4.01 for which COMPANY pays MS s royalty
under Exhibit C1, or (i) the number of full or partial copies of Product, including Update Releases and
Version Releases, licensed or otherwise disposed of by COMPANY during the term of this Agreement
for use with such Customer System, but excluding copies of the Product for which COMPANY pays
royalties at the Upgrade royalty rate (see below).

Customer System " Royalty Rato (SUS) -
Exhibit M1 $21.00

"I,thxhibitlhdlbwomeeﬁwﬁwumeOMPANY'uﬁmmipmtformost-Dos
ersion 5.0.

C 5007926
Page 10 mgshly Confidential

MS-PCA 1193973 ]
CONFIDENTIAL




(b) If the Product licensed for use with COMPANY's Cusiomer Systems is & translated version of
the Product, then, in addition to the royalty payable in Section (s) above, COMPANY agrees to pay MS
an additional royslty of (US$4.35) multiplied by the mumber of full or partial copies of such translated
version of the Product licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for COMPANY during the term of this
Agreement.

(¢©) COMPANY"s report shall specify the sumber of Customer System(s) shipped or placed in use
by or for COMPANY during that calendar quarter and the number of copics of Product, including
Update Releases, Version Releases, and Upgrades Licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for
COMPANY during that calendar quarter. COMPANY shall furnish this statement for each Customer
System identified in Bxhibit M and ehall report for each Customer System scparately by processor. In
the cvent that no Customer System(s) are shipped or placed in use by or for COMPANY during &
calendar quarter and 0o copies of Product are licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for COMPANY
during such calendsr quarter, COMPANY shall indicate this on the royalty report. .

ROYALTIES FOR NEW VERSION RELEASES:

MS may elect to increase the per system royalty applicablo to now Version Releases, which royalty shall
apply to succeeding releases until changed hereunder or by agrecment of the partics. The maximum per
system royalty for a new Version Release shall be determined as follows:

Maximum royalty = R + (R*N*1.5%),

where R is the initial per system royalty described above and N is the aumber of months (rounded to the
nearest whole number) that have elapsed from the Bffective Date until MS delivers the new Version
Release, .

ROYALTIES FOR UPGRADES:

COMPANY may elect to pay MS a royalty of fifty percent (50%) of the highest royalty stated in this
Exhibit C (i.e., the initial royalty stated ahove plus increases, if any, for new Verion Relcases) for each
full or partial copy of the Product, including Updats Relcases and Version Releases, licensed or
otherwise disposed of by COMPANY as an Upgrade during the term of this Agreement. Upgrade
Product shall conform to the definition contained in Section 1 of the Agreement.

ADDITIONAL FROVISION:

Prior to distribution of Product by COMPANY, COMPANY shall implement a tracking procedure (c.g.
bar coding, serialization) that has beea approved in writing by MS. COMPANY's tracking system shall
ensble COMPANY to identify its customer (i.e. distributor, dealer, end user) for each unit of the
Product distributed. COMPANY shall not license or otherwise dispose of the Product unless and until
such tracking system has been approved by MS and implemented by COMPANY.,

. MSC 5007627
Page 11 Highly Confidentia)

MS-PCA 1193974
CONFIDENTIAL

)



{Continued)

COFYRIGHT NOTICE:

COPYRIGHT © MICROSOFT CORPORATION, 1981-1991. All rights reserved.

Exhibit to the License Agroement dated April 1, 1990, between MICROSOFT CORPORATION and
ZEOS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

(added by Amendment No. 3 dated February 1, 1992)

SC 5007928
Pago 12 i'-\\{‘ghiy Confidential

MS-PCA 1183975
CONFIDENTIAL




FRODUCT: Windowsm

VERSION NQ: 3.0,3.1 -

POREIGN LANGUAGE: None (Do not fill in if Domestic USA Version)
FRODUCT DELIVERABLES:

(a) Product in Objoct Code form.
() Standard Documentation in serics number 770-300-X22 that MS delivers with the Product.

FPRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

‘Ths Product will have features as specified in the sbove-referenced Product documentation.

(2) For cach Customer System identified below, COMPANY agrecs to pay MS & royalty, at the
spplicable rate set forth below, multiplied by the greater of (i) the number of full or partial Customer
Systeay(s) shipped or placed in use by or for COMPANY during the term of this Agreement, or (ii) the
number of full or partia} copies of Product, including Update Releases and Version Releases, licensed or
otberwise disposed of by COMPANY during the term of this Agreement for use with such Customer
System, but excluding copies of the Product for which COMPANY pays royalties at the Upgrade royalty
rate (sco below). ’ .

Qustomer System . Royalty Rate (US)
Exhibit M $25.00

(b) If the Product licensed for use with COMPANY'"'s Customer Systems is a translated vervion of
the Product, thea, in addition to the royalty paysble in Section (s) above, COMPANY sgreea to pay MS
an sdditional royalty of Three Dollars and Seventy Five Cents (US$3.75) multiplied by the number of
full or partial copies of such tranalated version of the Product licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for
COMPANY during the term of this Agreement.

(c) COMPANY's report shall specify the number of Customer System(s) shipped or placed in use
by or for COMPANY during that calendar quarter and the aumber of copies of Product, including
Update Releases, Version Releases and Upgrades, licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for
COMPANY during that calendsr quarter. COMPANY sball furnish this statement for esch Customer
System identified in Exhibit M1 and shall report for each Customer System separately by processor. In
the event that no Customer System(s) are shipped or placed in use by or for COMPANY during a
calendar quarter and no copies of Product are licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for COMPANY
during such calendar quarter, COMPANY shall indicate this on the roysity report.

MSC 5007929

Pago 13 Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 1193976
CONFIDENTIAL




EXHIBIT C3 (SYSTEM COMMITMENT)
(Continued)

ROYALTIES FOR NEW VERSION RELEASES:

MSmydeawhmu&»pammdtyapbﬁabbmeaﬁdem. which royalty shall
apply to succeeding releases until changed hereunder or by agreemeat of the pasties. The maximum per
system royalty for a now Version Releaso shall be determined as follows:

Maximum royalty = R + R*N*1.5%),

where R is the initisl per system royalty described above and N is the number of months (rounded to the

Desrest whole number) that have elapsed from the Effective Dato until MS delivers the new Version
Rel o

/

ROYALTIES FOR UPGRADES:

COMPANY shall pay MS 2 royalty of fifty percent (SO%) of the highest royalty stated in this Exhibit C
@.c., the initial roysity stated above plus increascs, if any, for new Version Releases) for each full or
partial copy of the Product, including Update Releases and Version Relesases, licensed or otherwise
disposed of by COMPANY ss an Upgrsde during the term of this Agreement. Upgrade Product shall
conform to the definition contained in Section 1 of the Agreement.

ADDITIONAL PROVISTONS:

The Product in this Exhibit may be distributed only pre-installed on the hard disks of Customer
Systems, ’ .

COPYRIGHT NOTICE:
COPYRIGHT © MICROSOFT CORPORATION, 1990. All rights rescrved.

Exhibit to the License Agreement dated April 1, 1990, betweca MICROSOFT CORPORATION and
ZBOS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

(sdded by Amendment No. 3 dated Februasy 1, 1992)

MSC 5007930
Page 14 Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 1193977
CONFIDENTIAL




PRODUCT: MS OS2
VERSION NO: 1.0, 1.1 and 1.2 (DOMESTIC USA VERSION)
PRODUCT DELIVERABLES:

(@) Product in Object Code form.
() Standard Documeatation in Serics No, 0786-1Z that MS delivers with the Product.
() Adaptation Materials

FRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS: ;

The Product will have features as specified in the above-referenced manual(s).

(2) COMPANY agrees to psy MS a royalty, at the applicable rato set forth below, for each full or
pastial copy of Product, including Update Releases and Version Releases, licensed or otherwise disposed
of by COMPANY during the term of this Agreement,

Customer Systery Royalty Rats (§US)
Exhibit M $8.00

() If the Product licensed is a translated version of the Product, the royalty rate shall be 1.15
times the royalty for the Domestic USA version of tho Product set forth in Scction (8) above.

() COMPANY's report shall specify the number of copies of Product, including Update Relcases
and Version Roleases, licensed or otherwise disposed of by or for COMPANY during that calendar
quarter. lnhevent&mmeoplumkmedorm&spuedofbyorfarCOMPANYdma
calendar quarter, COMPANY shall indicate this on ths royalty report.

ROYALTIES FOR NEW VERSION RELEASES:
MS may elect to increase the per copy royalty spplicable to new Version Releases, which royalty shall
spply to succeeding releases until changed hereunder or by agreement of the parties. The maximum per
copy royalty for a new Version Release shall be determined as follows:

Maximum royalty = R + (R*N*1.5%),

where R is the initial per copy royalty described above and N is the number of months (rounded to the

nesrest whole number) that have elapsed from the Effective Date until MS delivers the new Version
Release.

' MSC 5007931
Page 15 Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 1193978
CONFIDENTIAL




Exhibit to the License Agreement dated April 1, 1990, between MICROSOFT CORPORATION snd
ZEOS INTERNATIONAL, LTD.

MSC 5007932
Page 16 Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 1193979
CONFIDENTIAL




EXHIBIT M

COMPANY'S CUSTOMER, SYSTEMS

For purposes of this Agreement, COMPANY's Desktop or Vertical Customer Systems shall bo defined
to be the following singls user/single CPU computer system products:

Customer Systoma:

All COMPANY's curreat and future computer systems that utilize a single one of the following Intel
microprocessors, or noa-Intel microprocessors that execute the same instruction sets:

803865X

Exhibit to the Licenss Agreement dated April 1, 1990, between MICROSOFT CORPORATION and
ZEOS INTERNATIONAL, LTD. .

Page 17 MSC 5007933
Highly Confidential

_PCA 1193980 \
Mscoimemu




ECIOBII M1

COMPANY'S CUSTOMER SYSTEMS
For purposes of this Agreement, COMPANY's Customer Systems shall be defined to be the following
computer system products:
Customer Syateqy:
1. Itutilizes a single 386 or 486 microprocessor;
2. It aball bo masketed under the name: Deakiop or Vertical Systems;
If the namw under-ihich the Customer System will be marketad is not known at the date of execution of
this Agreement COMPANY shall provide MS with its internal code name for the system and ehall
mmmwmmofmmmmnmumwuwmm)m
prior to the date of first shipment to any customer of COMPANY.

3, ncommmmmwwmmm.mmum;
information st be provided:

)  Maoufacturer:

b) Location:
(City, State/Province, Country)

c) Manufacturer's pame for the system:

Customer Systern:

1. It utilizes a single microprocessor;

2. It shail be marketed under the name: H
If the name under which the Custamer System will be marketed is not known at the date of execution of
this Agreement COMPANY shall provids MS with its internal code pame for the system and shall
provide MS with written notice of the name uader which it shall be marketed at least thirty (30) dxys
prior to the date of first shipment to any customer of COMPANY.

3. If COMPANY will acquire the Customer System from another manufacturer, the following
information must be provided:

a) Manufacturer:

b) Location:
(City, State/Province, Country)

¢} Manufacturer's name for the system:

‘ MSC 5007934
Page 18 Highly Confidential

MS-PCA 119398)
CONFIDENTIAL

J



